In certain instances announced 
by the “Powerball®” Product Group, the Grand Prize shall be a 
guaranteed amount and shall be determined pursuant to section 
14.A.6.E. of this Rule 14.A. If individual Shares of the cash held to 
fund an annuity are less than Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000), the “Powerball®” Product Group, in its sole 
discretion, may elect to pay the Prize Winners Share of the cash 
held in the Grand Prize Pool. 

2. All annuitized Prizes shall be paid annually in thirty (30) graduated 
payments with the initial payment being made in cash, to be followed by